Hi Family! Guess What?

The Hairston-Gallant Family Reunion is going VIRTUAL!

Yes! You heard it here first!

First, I pray that you and your family are well!

As a result of the COVID-19 pandemic over the past 3 months, we have been faced with unforeseen uncertainties. Because of the health concerns and threats posed by the COVID-19 pandemic...FOR ONE NIGHT ONLY...we are presenting:

The Hairston-Gallant Family Reunion 2020 LIVE! via Zoom! Saturday, August 1, 2020

Details will be coming your way soon. In the meantime, post your ideas for the LIVE event on Facebook. If you want to help or be a part of this special event, contact us at the email below.

HOUSEKEEPING

Mark your calendars for the August 6 - 8, 2021 Family Reunion in Martinsville, VA.

- All hotel room reservations for Atlanta, 2020 have been cancelled. No one will be charged.
- Dinner payments will be refunded.
- We still have expenses and want to continue providing scholarships this year. We respectively request everyone pay dues via PayPal (www.paypal.me/hgfamilyreunion/). It's only \$20.00 plus \$00.91 for processing = \$20.91. You can find the PayPal link and Membership form on our website and Facebook page.
- We will forward this announcement to our mailing list. Check your mailboxes!

FINAL THOUGHTS

- Spread the word to all family members.
- Stay healthy and safe, and remember follow social distancing guidelines, wash your hands, wear face masks, and stay home if you are sick!
- Be blessed and protected until we meet up at the Hairston-Gallant Family Reunion 2020 LIVE! via Zoom!

STAY CONNECTED: Email: hgfamilyreunion@gmail.com

> www.hairstongallantfamilyreunion.net Web:

www.facebook.com/Hairston-GallantFamilyReunion Facebook:

With best regards and lots of love!

Drema Littlejohn, President; Ron Davis, Atlanta Host

Clyde H. Penn Jr., Vice President; Zelda Neal, Secretary; Justin McGhee, Treasure